

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23141/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in FMA No. 2718/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DULAL CHANDRA KAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Chakpaborty, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Interim stay of the impugned decision of the High Court.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, learned counsel accepts notice

on behalf of respondent No.7. Counter-affidavit to be filed

within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within four

weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER