

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6085 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

DULAL CHANDRA KAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3939 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7555 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arunabh Dey, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant in CA No.6085/2008

and learned counsel for respondent No.1 in CA Nos.6085 and
7555/2008 are present.

The office report is incomplete and unclear about
the receipt of the original record. The date is very much
required to enable to calculate the time limit for filing of
Item No.88

-2-

statement of case. However, the file shows that the original
record was received on 12.5.2009.

Since sufficient time has already been lapsed and
the statement of case has not been filed in this matter, list
the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further
directions.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd