

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6085 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

DULAL CHANDRA KAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3939 of 2009
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7555 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr Pijush K Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anasuya De Biswas, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6085/2008

In all there are seven respondents. A very vague and cryptic office report has been filed on record as it does not reflect the correct status of all the seven respondents on record.

Respondent No.3 is represented through the ld. Counsel, Mr M.K.Singh and respondent No.7 is represented through the ld. Counsel, Mr G.S.Chatterjee.

Report is silent about the remaining respondents.

-2-

Item No.73

Office to clarify and submit clear report by next date indicating the status/position of remaining respondents.

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant has already been filed on record.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 7 to file statement of case within four weeks.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7555/2008

There are seven respondents.

Barring respondent No.1, represented through the ld. Counsel, Mr G.S.Chatterjee, position/status of rest of the respondents is not mentioned in the office report.

Registry to prepare and submit a specific report indicating the status/position of each of the respondents.

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing statement of case on record.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3939/2009

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are reported to be duly served through High

Court as revealed from the certificate of service but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Respondent No.5 represented through the ld. Counsel, Mr Mithilesh Kumar Singh is granted four weeks' time for filing statement of case.

List again on 12.4.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj