

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3939 OF 2009

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUBRATA PATRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present on behalf of either party..

Respondents had been given the last opportunity to file the statement of case on 3.12.2012, but the needful has not been done.

Therefore, the respondent are debarred from filing statement of case and its effect will be considered at the time of hearing of the appeal.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master